Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date		
Kamal P. Nigam				07/01/2004		
Robert G. Stockton				07/01/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA					
Name:	Intelliseek, Inc.					
Street Address:	1128 Main Street					
Internal Address:	4th Floor					
City:	Cincinnati					
State/Country:	Оню					
Postal Code:	45210					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		Number 10801758				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(513)381-0205Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 513-357-9406						
Email: shelton@taftlaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Sharon Shelton						
Address Line 1: 425 Walnut Street						
Address Line 2:Suite 1800Address Line 4:Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-3957						
Address Line 4:	Cincinn	au, Of	10 43202-3937			
NAME OF SUBMIT						
Total Attachments: 2 source=w0212728#page1.tif source=w0212728#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kamal P. Nigam, of the City of $\underline{PHtsburgh}$ and State of \underline{PA} , and Robert G. Stockton, of the City of $\underline{Sucssele}$ and State of \underline{PA} , invented certain new and useful METHOD FOR DEVELOPING A CLASSIFIER FOR CLASSIFYING COMMUNICATIONS for which we filed a U.S. Utility Patent Application, Ser. No. 10/801,758 on March 16, 2004 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, Intelliseek, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia, with a place of business at 1128 Main Street, 4th Floor, Cincinnati, OH 45210 hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and the inventions therein disclosed, and any non-provisional U.S. and/or foreign patent applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued on such domestic or foreign non-provisional patent applications, and any divisions or continuations of such domestic or foreign non-provisional patent applications, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent resulting from such domestic non-provisional patent applications and any continuations, divisions, and/or reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connections with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming priority of said Application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said Application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign non-provisional applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

τ IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{-}$ day of
, 2004.	1/11
V	
	MAN
	Kamat P. Nigam

1

W0187256.1

PATENT REEL: 014919 FRAME: 0645 State of Pennsylvain) County of <u>Alleghen</u>)

On this $_$ day of $_$ day of $_$ 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Kamal P. Nigam, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Mary Public Mary Ann Didiacomo, Notary Public Mary Ann Didiacomo, Notary Public Mary Ann Didiacomo, Notary Public Citisburgh, Milegheny My Commission Cares A. MOOT. Pennes Diation of Motorias

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $___$ day of $______$, 2004.

Victor Ingla Starton

Robert G. Stockton

State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> County of <u>Allegheny</u>))))

On this _____ day of _____, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Robert G. Stockton, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Mary Mn Derliac

Notarial Seal Mary Ann DiGiacomo, Notary Public Staburgh, Allegheny Commi SSOCIETION OF MORENAS

W:\WDOX\DOCS\CLIENTS\bl055\gn016\W0187256.WPD

W0187256.1

2

PATENT REEL: 014919 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 07/30/2004